11-16-1	998
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB .+0. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1008780	098 <b>vv</b>
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 11. 9.99 (1) FUJITSU LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 12 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>MATSUSHITA</u> GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕰 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger	2-3-8 SHIMOMEGURO, Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: (1) OCTOBER 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,412,710
DOCKET NO.: FUJI 10.883 Additional number	rs attached? 🖸 Yes 🖬 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	- Da Enclosed
1/12/1998 DWGUYEN 00000101 5412710	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
L FC:581 40.00 0P	any excess fee due
EMPIRE STATE BUILDING Street Address: 60TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11018–</u> TELEPHONE: (212)–643–5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. SAMSON HELFGOTT	Tormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of NOVEMBER 6, 1998 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to:
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments Iton, D.C. 20231
Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634	Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>EM366768834116</u> on <u>11-6-98</u> pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10. by <u>Augula Scaussermann</u>
	PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0331

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U. S. letters Patent No. 5,412,710, by virtue of the assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1992 at Reel 6299, Frame 011;

WHEREAS, Matsushita Graphic Communication Systems, INC., 2-3-8 Shimomeguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8687, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining all rights, title and interest, exclusively, in and to said U. S. letters Patent No. 5,412,710 including the right to any reissue or any re-examination thereof; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, agreement, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which will conflict with this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee, the exclusive rights, title and interest in and to said U. S. letters Patent No. 5,412,710, including the right to any reissue or any re-examination thereof, with the understanding that the assignment made hereby is (1) effective only in the United States and does not include any assignment of any rights of ownership of or any license to use any counterpart or otherwise related foreign patents or foreign patent applications, and (2) is effective solely and exclusively for the inventions disclosed and claimed in said U. S. letters Patent No. 5,412,710 and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Date: October 21, 1998

FUJITSU LIMITED Milinsa By: Naoyum,

Nadyuki Akikusa President

Legalization:

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998**